REC(

07-02-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	782308 ₋ • •			
Tab settings → → ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, successor	Name: Vector Products, Inc.			
in interest to Mellon Bank, N.A.				
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	Stroot Address: Al AO CEI 2016 Fig.			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 4140 SW 28th Way			
X Other Release of Security Interest				
	City: Ft. LauderdaleState: FL Zip: 33312			
Execution Date: 06/11/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/092,178	B. Patent No.(s) <u>6,140,798</u> D432,984			
09/133,974 09/152,510 29/093,597	D431,662 D432,692			
Additional numbers at	tached? X Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Bruce W. Moorhead, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 440.00			
Internal Address: Hunton & Williams IIP	X Enclosed			
Bank of America Plaza, Suite 4100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (for additional fees)			
	8 Denosit account number:			
Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.	083436			
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30308-2216	FINAN			
	E THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.	ω			
Stephen P. Demm	June 29, 2004			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6				

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

440.00 DP

Additional Patent Application No.(s)

29/093,598

09/152,509

29/130,086

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release and Reassignment") is made as of June 11, 2004 by LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Bank"), as successor in interest to MELLON BANK, N.A., in favor of VECTOR PRODUCTS, INC., a Florida corporation (the "Company").

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

- A. The Company granted to the Bank a security interest in certain of its patents, patent applications and related property, as more particularly described on <u>Exhibit "A"</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Intellectual Property</u>"), in order to secure certain financing arrangements provided to the Company by the Bank (the "<u>Financing Arrangement</u>"). Such security interest in the Intellectual Property was recorded on **April 2**, 2001 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at **Reel 011627**, **Frame 0375**.
- B. All of the loans made by the Bank to the Company have been paid in full, and the Financing Arrangement has been terminated. The Bank therefore wishes to release the security interest granted in the Intellectual Property, to reassign the Intellectual Property to the Company and to provide the Company with evidence of such release and reassignment in a form capable of recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the Bank hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Bank hereby releases its security interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property and reassigns all its right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property to the Company, without recourse.
- 2. This Release and Reassignment shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

3504184 v1-37170.009012

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release and Reassignment has been executed and delivered as of the day and year first written above.

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC, as successor in interest to MELLON BANK, N.A.

By:__

Name: Steve Janson Title: Vice President

2

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	iss Charlotte
COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG) 33 (12/18/16
acknowledged before me as of this	d Reassignment of Intellectual Property was executed and 11th day of June, 2004, by Steve Janson, personally known to Business Credit, LLC on behalf of such company.
(SEAL)	Marie Trevault
,	Notary Public
	Mecklenburg County, North Carolina
	My commission expires: 10-23-06

Exhibit "A" (Mellon Bank, N.A., Assignee)

PATENTS

Patent Application	Application No.	Filing Date
Pocketknife Laser Point Key Chain	29/092,178	8/13/98
Pocketknife Laser Point Key Chain	09/133,974	8/13/98
Pocketknife Laser Point Key Chain	29/092,178	8/13/98
Pocketknife Laser Point Key Chain	09/152,510	9/14/98
Lighter Laser	29/093,597	9/14/98
Pocketknife Laser Pointer	29/093,598	9/14/98
Laser Lighter	09/152,509	9/14/98
Patent	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
Docking Station for a Portable Electrical Power Source	6,140,798	10/31/2000
Jumpstarter Docking Station	432,984	10/31/2000
Sport Spotlight	431,662	10/3/2000
Spotlight Lantern Combo	432,692	10/24/2000
Spotlight	29/130,086	9/28/2000

PATENT RECORDED: 06/30/2004 **REEL: 015509 FRAME: 0588**